

Docket No.: 04-029

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

103087215

Tab settings → → ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jay S. WALKER Geoffrey M. GELMAN Stephen C. TULLEY James A. JORASCH David F. ZUCKER	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: WALKER DIGITAL, LLC  Address: 1177 High Ridge Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Suite 128
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT
Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>06905</u>
06/22/05, 09/09/05, 06/22/05, 06/09/05, 06/13/05  Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/908,688 May 23, 2005	co.
	Fig. 17
Additional num	bers 🔲 Ye 🗹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dean P. Alderucci	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 40,484	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: WALKER DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC	credited or debited to deposit account
Five High Ridge Park	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT	50-0271
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int the original document.	propation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Dean P. Alderucci	September 19, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ding cover sheet, attachments, andled with required cover sheet information to:

09/22/2005 ECBOPER 00000236 500271

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

10908688 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017005 FRAME: 0260** 

	Assignment of Rights, Title and	Interest in Invention	Docket No.
,	(Multiple inventors; si	ngle assignee)	04-029
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
$\boxtimes$	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	ie invention	
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application Ser	ial No. 10/908,688	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: May 23, 2005	
$\boxtimes$	United States Provisional Patent App	plication Serial No. 60/581,558	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicate	ion Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the 1	Invantion		
; 		MPLOYING AUDIO/VIDEO PROGRAMMIN	IG OUTCOME PRESENTATION
nventors (a	<del></del>		
	Name	Address	
Jay S. WA	<del>-,</del>	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 0687	
	I. GELMAN	1134 HBS Student Mail Center, Boston, M	MA 02163
Stephen C		115 Ruane Street, Fairfield, CT 06824	10010 7010
James A.	<del></del>	240 East 39th Street, Apartment 35J, NY	10016-7210
David F. Z	UCKER	1060 Fisher Lane, Winnetka, IL 60093	
		<del></del>	
	<del></del>	<del> </del>	
		<del> </del>	
		<del> </del>	
		<del>                                     </del>	
		<u> </u>	
1ssignee			
	Name	Address	
WALKER (	DIGITAL, LLC	1177 High Ridge Road Suite 128 Stamford, CT 06905	

[Page 1 of 6 ]

AS03A/REV01

Docket No. 04-029

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Geoffrey M. GELMAN	
Stephen C. TULLEY	
James A. JORASCH	
David F. ZUCKER	

Docket No. **04-029** 

(Although notarization is 1	oot necessary, it will b	e considered pr	Notarization ima facie evidence of	execution pursu	ant to 35 U.S.C.	261.)	
Executed this	day of	May	, in the year	2005			
State of Connecticut				(Signature	of Inventor)		
County of Fairfield							
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	red Jay S. WALF going instrumen day of	t to be a fro	ee act and deed lay , in t		eresented that	he or she is	authorized to
					ry Public)		
Executed this at Boston	day of <	Sept	, in the year	2005		NNE D	1410
COMMONWEALTH  State of Massachusetts	) ss.			(Signature	e of Inventor)	500	
County of SUFFOLK Before me personally appea	red Geoffrey M.	GELMAN				Branch AN P	
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this 9	egoing instrumen th day of	t to be a fr Septe		. •	oresented that 005	he or she is	autnorizea to
My Commission Expi	res: Oct. 28	, 2005.	In an	i anne	iry Public)	mies	
Executed this at Stamford	day of	May	, in the year	2005			
State of Connecticut				(Signatur	e of Inventor)		
County of Fairfield							
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this	ared Stephen C. egoing instrumen day of	it to be a fr		_	presented than 2005	t he or she is	authorized to
				(Not	ary Public)		

Docket No. 04-029

(Although notarization	is not necessary, it will l	_	otarization na facie evidence o	f execution pur	suant to 35 U.S.C.	. 261.)	
Executed this 3	and day of	May	, in the year	2005	D		
State of Connecticut				(Signatu	re of Inventor)		
County of Fairfield							
Before me personally appe							
who acknowledged the fo	~	t to be a free			epresented that	t he or she is autho	rized to
execute the same this	day of	— Ma	,	he year	2005		}
MICHAEL D. I NOTARY P MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	UBLIC ES JAN. 31, <del>2007</del>		Mile		tary Public)		
Executed this	day of	<del></del>	, in the year	2005			
at Boston  State of Massachusetts				(Signatu	re of Inventor)		
County of Before me personally appe who acknowledged the fo execute the same this					epresented that 2005	t he or she is autho	rized to
		·			tary Public)		
Executed this at Stamford	27nL day of	Tonc Tonc	, in the year	2005	re of Inventor)		
State of Connecticut				(~··8······	10 of 111.0.112.		
County of Fairfield							
Before me personally appe							
who acknowledged the fo					presented that	the or she is autho	rized to
execute the same this	day of	May	, in t	he year	2005		
MICHAEL D.	** - / <b>IC</b>			$\bigcirc$			
MY COMMISSIO	31,2007			Not	tary Public)		

MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 20,7

Docket No. 04-029

(Although notarization i.	s not necessary, it will be	Notarization  considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this G	day of	May , in the year 2005
at Stamford		3.7/
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut		
County of Fairfield		
County of Tairrield		
Before me personally appe		
		to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	Max in the year 2005
1410111	=	M1 1
MICHAEL NOTAE	D. BRINTON BY PUBLIC	
MY COMMISSION	EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007	(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year 2005
at		
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of Illinois		
County of		
Dafara wa naraovallo anno	and David E 71101	
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for		NEK to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	in the year 2005
		2 2500
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at	, ,	,
		(Company of Language)
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
•		
County of		
Dafana mana 11	<b>.</b>	
Before me personally appearance who acknowledged the for		to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
who acknowleaged the joi execute the same this	regoing instrument t day of	in the year
	·····yy	··· ··· ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		(Notary Public)
		(Νοιατή Εποιιο)

Docket No. **04-029** 

	**		rima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at Stamford	day of	May	, in the year 2005
State of Connecticut			(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield			
Before me personally appea			that he are she is authorized to
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	egoing instrument day of		ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to Nay in the year 2005
			(Notary Public)
Executed this J., at	18 (I day of 7	2001	, in the year 2005
State of Illinois	OFFICIAL SE DIANA V FUEL DYARY PUBLIC - STATI IN COMMISSION EXPL	AL NTES E OF ILLINOIS	(Signature of Inventor)
-		-CO-VELLEVI	<b>2</b>
County of	~ :4E 700	********	
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore		t to be a fre	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to L in the year 2005
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument	t to be a fre	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to lin the year 2005  Niana (Notar Public)
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument	t to be a fre	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2005  Niana (Notary Public)  , in the year
Before me personally appeawho acknowledged the fore execute the same this 13	egoing instrument	t to be a fre	l in the year 2005  Niana (Notari Public)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this (3 Executed this	egoing instrument	t to be a fre	l in the year 2005  Niana (Notary Public)  , in the year
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this (3)  Executed this at  State of  County of  Before me personally appea	egoing instrument  Auy of  day of  day of	t to be a fre	in the year 2005  Niana (Notary Public)  , in the year

[Page 6 of 6 ]

**RECORDED: 09/20/2005**